10

93 Incidence of chlamydia
92 Incidence of gonorhea
13 Pregnancies among females 15-17 years
12 Pregnancies among females 14 and younger
91 Incidence of early syphilis
48 Morality ofinfants from Ibw/ short gestation
33 Noprenatal care
11 Pregnancies among females 19 and younger
94 Incidence of HIV/AIDS
14 Pregnancies among females 18-19 years
69 Assault(homicide)
32 Fewerthan five prenatal visits
21 Unmanied mothers
31 Nocareinthe 1sttimester
24 Gestational diabetes
513 Diabetes
49 Neonatal mortality
410 Postneonatal mortality
46 Infant mortality
516 Septicemia
518 Nephritis, nephrotic syndrome and nephrosis
514 Chronic liver disease and cirthosis
26 Gestational weight gain - I nadequate
72 Mortality among adolescents 15-19 years
23 Preexisting hypertension
515 HIVdisease
519 Essential (primary) hypertension
44 Bomtoo small: <1,500 grams
84 Deaths before expected years of life reached
43 Bomtoo small: <2,500 grams
67 Acoholdinduced deaths
64 Drowning mortality
512 Influenza and pneumonia
42 Bomtoo early (pretermor < 37 weeks)
62 Motorvehicleelated injuries
7-1  Mortality among children 1-14 years
25 Gestational hypertension
41 Incidence of newbom intensive care
54  Cerebrovascular disease
82 Median age at death among males
81 Median age at death fomall causes
83  Median age at death among females
511 Prostate cancer
73 Mortality among young adults 2044 years
520 Total mortality fromall causes
510 (olorectal cancer
51 Cardiovascular disease
517 Azheimer's disease
56 Malignant neoplasm (cancer)
58 Breastcancer
61 Unintentional injuries
52 Diseases of the heart
53  Coronary heart disease
74 Mortality among middie-age adults 4564 years
63 Fall+elated injuries
27 Gestational weight gain - Excessive
57 Lungcancer
Cervical cancer
Chronic lower respiratory diseases
Injury by fireams
DrugHinduced deaths
Intentional selfham (suicide)
Incidence of congenital anomalies
Sudden I nfant Death Syndrome (SIDS)
Tobacco use during pregnancy

BEETITEE

Risk Profile of White non-Hispanics
(Percent above or below the State mean)

BETTER

W ORSE
THAN AVERAGE THAN AVERAGE
67.4 N
602 W
51,0 BN
500 B
451 .
429 BH
423 B
420 B
417 B
400 B
373 0
366 BN
304 B
22 B
218 B
209 B
206 B
190 B
185 B
184 B
157 &
156 B
144 1
138 I
133 0
411 |
109 |
9.1 |
86 |
81 |
80 |
77 |
67 |
65 |
53
5.1
5.0
39
3.2
27
26
25
23
0.7
03
0.8
05
1.2
1.6
16
22
23
29
37
49
7.0
9.2
10.0
I 115
I 124
I 127
2.2
25.0
50.0
| 60.5
0.0
-300.0 300.0
AVERAGE

FOR ALL RESIDENTS

Differences in the Health Status Among Racial/Ethnic Groups, Arizona 2019






