**Risk Profile of White non-Hispanics** (Percent above or below the State mean)

		BETTER THAN AVERAGE	W ORSE Than Average
	Incidence of chlamydia	-67.4	
	Incidence of gonorrhea	-60.2	
	Pregnancies among females 15-17 years Pregnancies among females 14 and younger	-51.0 -50.0	
	Incidence of early syphilis	45.1	
	Mortality of infants from lbw/short gestation	42.9	
	No prenatal care	42.3	
1-1	Pregnancies among females 19 and younger	42.0	
9 <del>-4</del> 1 <del>-4</del>	Incidence of HIV/AIDS Pregnancies among females 18-19 years	41.7	
	Assault (homicide)	-37.3	
	Fewer than five prenatal visits	-36.6	
	Unmarried mothers	-30.4	
3-1 2-4	No care in the 1st timester Gestational diabetes	-22.2 -21.8 -	
	Diabetes	-20.9	
4-9		-20.6	
	Postneonatal mortality	-19.0	
	Infant mortality	-18.5	
	Septicemia Nephritis, nephrotic syndrome and nephrosis	-18.4 <b>-</b> 15.7	
	Chronic liver disease and cirrhosis	-15.7 -15.6	
	Gestational weight gain - I nadequate	-14.4	
7-2	Mortality among adolescents 15-19 years	-13.8	
2-3	Pre-existing hypertension	-13.3	
	HIV disease	-11.1	
5-19 4-4	Essential (primary) hypertension Born too small: <1,500 grams	-10.9 -9.1	
8-4	Deaths before expected years of life reached	-8.6	
4-3	Born too small: <2,500 grams	-8.1	
	Alcohol-induced deaths	-8.0	
	Drowning mortality	-7.7	
5-12 4-2	Influenza and pneumonia Born too early (preterm or < 37 weeks)	-6.7 -6.5	
	Motor vehicle-related injuries	-5.3	
7-1	Mortality among children 1-14 years	-5.1	
	Gestational hypertension	-5.0	
	Incidence of newborn intensive care	-3.9	
	Cerebrovascular disease Median age at death among males	3.2 -2.7	
	Median age at death from all causes	-2.7	
	Median age at death among females	-2.5	
	Prostate cancer	-2.3	
7-3		-0.7	
	Total mortality from all causes Colorectal cancer	-0.3	0.8
	Cardiovascular disease		0.5
5-17	Alzheimer's disease		1.2
	Malignant neoplasm (cancer)		1.6
	Breast cancer		1.6
	Unintentional injuries Diseases of the heart		2.2
	Coronary heart disease		2.3
7 <del>-4</del>	Mortality among middle-age adults 45-64 years		3.7
	Fall-related injuries		4.9
	Gestational weight gain - Excessive		7.0
	Lung cancer Cervical cancer		9.2
	Chronic lower respiratory diseases		10.0 11.5
6-5	Injury by firearms		12.4
	Drug-induced deaths		12.7
	Intentional self-harm (suicide)		22.2
	Incidence of congenital anomalies Sudden Infant Death Syndrome (SIDS)		25.0
	Tobacco use during pregnancy		50.0 60.5
-			00.5
			0
	-300.0 0.0 300.0		
	AVERAGE		
	FOR ALL RESIDENTS		